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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

9th Revised Page 22-2
CANCELS 8th Revised Page 22-2

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services

22.1 General Description

(A)

This section of the tariff provides the regulations, rates
and terms and conditions that apply to telecommunications
services provided by the Telephone Company in the
Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) in which the
Telephone Company has received Phase II pricing flexibility
pursuant to Subpart H of Part 69 of the Commission's Rules.
MSAs are divided into the categories below:

(1) Full Service MSAs

Full Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs which qualified
for Phase II pricing flexibility for all elements of
service, i.e., local channels (channel terminations)
between LEC end offices and customer (end user)
premises; entrance facilities; dedicated interoffice
facilities; local channels (channel terminations)
between an interexchange carrier's point of presence and
a serving wire center. The Full Service Relief MSAs are
set forth in Section 22.2(A), following.

Limited Service MSAs

N

Limited Service Relief MSAs are those MSAs that
qualified for Phase II pricing flexibility for all
elements of service except local channels (channel
terminations) between a LEC end office and a customer
(end user) premise. The Limited Service Relief MSAs are
set forth in Section 22.2(B), following.

The services provided in MSAs pursuant to this section of
the tariff are set forth in Section 22.3, following. These
services are comparable to the SWA Dedicated Transport
Services in Sections 6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I).® @ The
general regulations, service descriptions, and rate
regulations for the SWA Dedicated Transport Services in
Section 6.®@) (1) are also applicable to the services specified
in this section, except as provided below.

An exception in 22.4(F) applies for term pricing plans.
Unless otherwise provided for in this section, regulations

set forth in Sections 1, 2, 5, 13 and 17 are also
applicable.

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed FCC Order No. 17-43,
released April 28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are
available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of

December 8, 2018.

The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
8th Revised Page 22-3

CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-3

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.2 Metropolitan Statistical Areas

A. Full Service Relief MSAs are listed below:

State MSA
Nevada

B. Limited Service Relief MSAs are listed below:

State MSA
Nevada Reno

22.3 Services Available in an MSA

The following services are available in MSAs with Full and
Limited Service Relief:

Special Access

Switched Access/Dedicated Transport
Voice Grade

DS1

DS3

SS7

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed FCC Order No. 17-43, released
April 28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available
at www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

Original Page 22-4

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4 Rate Regulations

(A)

Figure 1 illustrates services provided within an MSA
located in a Full Service Relief Area. The rates and
charges for all associated rate elements for services in a
Full Service Relief Area are contained in Section 22.5,
following.

Full Service Relief Area

IXC POP

IO Circuit or
Di rect-Trunked
Transport
End User
Location

e m m.o

Serving

Serving
Local Channel Wire Center Wire Center Local Channe
Channel Term or or End Channel Term)
ntrance Facility) ull Service Relief
Ruga%rryé_%e Relief AreaPricing
r icing

Optional Features
Full Service Relief

Figure 1

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43 )

Issued: May 29,
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-5
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-5

NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(B) Figure 2 illustrates services provided within an MSA located
in a Limited Service Relief Area. The rates and charges for
all associated rate elements for services in a Limited
Service Relief Area are contained in Section 22.5, (2)(1)

this Tariff.

of (D)

Limted Service Relief Area

IO Grcuit or Direct-
Trunked Transport
Limited Service Relief
Area Pricing

IXC POP End User
Location Location
/ Serving Serving \

Wire Center
Local Channe

Wire Center

Local Channel or End
(Channel Term or Office (Channel Term)
Entrance Price Cap

Pricing

Facility)
Limited Service
Relief Area

Pricing Limited Service

Relief Area Pricing

O her

Figure 2

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions
associated with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(2) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-
43, released April 28, 2007. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services

are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

306 had an Effective date of

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No.
2017.

December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8,

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

22 .Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
Original Page 22-

(Cont'd)

22.4

Rate Regulations

(Cont'd)

IXC POP

Locati on

Local Channel
(Channel Term
or Entrance
Facility)

Full Service
Relief Area
Pricing

Figure 3

(C)

Ful |

Figure 3 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs with
one MSA located in a Full Service Relief Area and one MSA
located in a Limited Service Relief Area. The ratesg and
charges for local channels and optional features located in
the Full Service Relief Area are obtained as previousgly
stated in 22.4(A). The rates and charges for local
channels and optional features located in the Limited
Service Relief Area are obtained as stated in 22.4(B).
Interoffice channels between a Full Service Relief Area and
a Limited Service Relief Area are rated the same as that of
an interoffice channel in a Limited Service Relief Area and
rates and charges are obtained as stated in 22.4(B)
preceding.

Service Relief Area Limted Service Relief Area

IO Circuit
Limited Service Relief
Area Pricing

Serving
Wire Center

Serving
Wire Center

Channel

Local
(Channel Term)
Price Cap
Pricing

Opti onal Features
Full Service Relief
Area Pricing

Opti onal Features
Limited Service Relief
Area Pricing

MSA Boundary

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

5th Revised Page 22-7
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-7

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)
22.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)
(D) Figure 4 illustrates a service provided from two MSAs with one
MSA located in a Full Service Relief Area and one MSA located
in a Non-Relief Area. The rates and charges for local channels
and optional features located in the Full Service Relief Area
are obtained as stated in 22.4 (A) preceding.
Interoffice channels between a Full Service Relief Area and a
Non-Relief Area are rated the same as that of an interoffice
channel in a Non-Relief Area.
Rates and charges for local channels, interoffice channels and
optional features in a Non-Relief Area are obtained in Sections
6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I) 1) of this Tariff.
Full Service Relief Area Non- Rel i ef Area
IO Crcuit
Non- Rel i ef Area Pricing
| XC POP End User
Location Locati on
Serving Serving
Local Channel Wire Center Wire Center Local Channe
(Channel Term (Channel Term)
or Entrance Non-Relief
Facility) Area Pricing

Full Service

Relief Area

Pricing

(1)

(2)

Optional Features
Full Service Relief Optional Features
Area Pricing Non-Relief Area Pricing

MSA Boundary

Figure 4
Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission upon use of the
forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No. 07-180, released October
12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

5th Revised Page 22-8
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-8

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)
22.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)
(E) Figure 5 illustrates service provided from two MSAs with one MSA
located in a Limited Service Relief Area and one MSA located in a
Non-Relief Area. The rates and charges for local channels and
optional features located in the Limited Service Relief Area are
obtained as stated in 22.4(B) preceding.
Interoffice channels between a Limited Service Relief Area and a
Non-Relief Area are rated the same as that of an interoffice
channel in a Non-Relief Area.
Rates and charges for local channels, interoffice channels and
optional features in a Non-Relief Area are obtained in Sections
6.8.1(A), 6.8.1(B), 6.8.1(I) @1 of this Tariff. (D)
Limted Service Relief Area Non- Rel i ef Area
IO Crcuit
Non- Rel i ef Area Pricing
| XC POP End User
Locati on Locati on
Wire Center Wire Center
Local Channel Local Channe
(Channel Term (Channel Term)
or Entrance Non-Relief
Facility) Area Pricing

Limited Service

Relief Area

Pricing

(1)

(2)

Optional Features
Limited Service Relief Optional Features
Area Pricing Non-Relief Area Pricing

MSA Boundary
Figure 5

Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission upon use of the
forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No. 07-180, released October
12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.

Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.

Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

3rd Revised Page 22-
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

22.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(F)

Pricing Plans

For the purpose of Metropolitan Statistical Area Access
Services, the following plans apply when referring to Pricing
Plans:

- Term Pricing Plans (TPP)

The Telephone Company ensures that rates provided under a term
pricing plan will not be increased by the Telephone Company
above the rates in effect at the beginning of the customer’s
term pricing plan period.

Customers under their current term pricing plan will continue
to pay the rates in effect at the beginning of their plan
period until the effective tariff rates in Section 22.5,

1
9
9

following become lower than the rates received under their term

pricing plan.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 240 )

Issued: October 26, 2012 Effective: November 10, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-10
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-10

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges

22.5.1 Switched Access Service/Dedicated Transport

(A) Entrance Facilities

Monthly
Nonrecurring
UsocC Rates Charge
(1) Voice Grade
per point of TSW2X $ 25.41(I) $ 500.00
termination TSW4X 25.41 (1) 500.00
(2) Ds1
per point of
termination TMESW 150.71 (1) 585.66
(3) DS3
per point of
termination ZOMSW 2,571.25(I) 1,950.70

(B) Direct Trunked Transport

Monthly Rate
uUsocC Fixed Per Mile

(1) Voice Grade
per transport
channel 1L5SW S 10.77(I) S .61(I)

(2) Ds1
per point of
termination 1L5SW 63.53(I) 10.89(I)

(3) DS3

per point of
termination 1L5SW 420.48 (1) 47.19(1)

(C) Chargeable Optional Features

Multiplexing Monthly
Nonrecurring
- per arrangement UsocC Rates Charge

(1) DS3 to Ds1
- per arrangement MQ3SW $574 .75 (1) None

(2) DS1 to Voice/Digital
- per arrangement MQ1SW 332.75(1I) None

(D) SS7 Interconnection

(1) SS7 Links

- per Link SL7 $ 11.29 $1,131.17
- per Mile .70

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 224 )

Issued: September 30, 2011 Effective: October 1, 2011

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-11
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-11

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 22-12
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-12

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 22-13
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-13

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 22-14
CANCELS 1lst Revised Page 22-14

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 22-15
CANCELS 1st Revised Page 22-15

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

5th Revised Page 22-16
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-16

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 240

)

Issued: October 26, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza,
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Effective:

Texas 75202

November 10, 2012




NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
8th Revised Page 22-17
CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-17

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 22-17.1
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-17.1

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(D)
(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

3rd Revised Page 22-18
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-18

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 240

)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Page 22-18.1
CANCELS 6th Revised Page 22-18.1

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

6th Revised Page 22-18.2
CANCELS 5th Revised Page 22-18.2

22 .Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April

28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.
(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of December
8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )

Issued: January 16, 2018 Effective: January 19, 2018

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 22-19
Cancels 4th Revised Page 22-19

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Access Area Services (Cont'd)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

22.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5.2.7W

1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission

upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

5th Revised Page 22-19.1
Cancels 4th Revised Page 22-19.1

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Access Area Services (Cont'd)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

22.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5.2.7W

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-19.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

February 8,

2008



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

3rd Revised Page 22-19.2
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 22-19.2

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Access Area Services (Cont'd)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

22.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5.2.7W

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-19.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

February 8,

2008



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 22-20
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-20

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.8@ D)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 22-21
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-21

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.8@ D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-20.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-22
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-22

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.8W D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-20.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-23
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-23

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Access Area Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5.2.8@ D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-20.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
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3rd Revised Page 22-23.1
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-23.1

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Access Area Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5.2.8M

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-20.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:

675 W. Peachtree St. NW, Atlanta, GA 30308
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1lst Revised Page 22-24
CANCELS Original Page 22-24

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )

Issued: September 11, 2012 Effective: September 26, 2012
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CANCELS Original Page 22-25

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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CANCELS Original Page 22-26

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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CANCELS Original Page 22-27

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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CANCELS Original Page 22-28

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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CANCELS Original Page 22-29

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9 (D)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 236 )
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22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.9
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Issued: September 11, 2012 Effective: September 26, 2012

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
lst Revised Page 22-32
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22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)
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2nd Revised Page 22-33
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-33

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10% D)

1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission

upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 22-34
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-34

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10M D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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2nd Revised Page 22-36
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-36

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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2nd Revised Page 22-37
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-37

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-38

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10@ D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-39

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-40

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-41

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10 D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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Cancels 2nd Revised Page 22-42

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-43

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10W D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-33.
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5th Revised Page 22-44
Cancels 4th Revised Page 22-44

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.10" D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-33.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective: February 8, 2008

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 22-44.1
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-44.1

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

(1) (D)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed pursuant to FCC Order No. 17-43, released April
28, 2017. Terms and Conditions for de-tariffed services are available at
www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Material filed on December 7, 2017, under Transmittal No. 306 had an Effective date of
December 8, 2018. The correct Effective date should have been December 8, 2017.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 308 )
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Cancels 6th Revised Page 22-44.2

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12W

1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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Cancels 4th Revised Page 22-44.3

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12W

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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8th Revised Page 22-44.4
CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-44.4

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12@

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

8th Revised Page 22-44.5
CANCELS 7th Revised Page 22-44.5

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12@

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

4th Revised Page 22-44.6
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 22-44.6

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12W

(1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

3rd Revised Page 22-44.7
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-44.7

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12M®

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

2nd Revised Page 22-44.8
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.8

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.12W

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.2.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
7th Revised Page 22-44.9
CANCELS 6th Revised Page 22-44.9

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13®

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

6th Revised Page 22-44.9.1
CANCELS 5th Revised Page 22-44.9.1

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13®

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.9.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 22-44.10
CANCELS 4th Revised Page 22-44.10

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13@® D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.9.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

3rd Revised Page 22-44.10.1
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-44.10.1

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13®

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.9.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )

Issued: January 24, 2008 Effective:
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 22-44.11
CANCELS 2nd Revised Page 22-44.11

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13@ D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.9.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 22-44.12
CANCELS 3rd Revised Page 22-44.12

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.13@ D)

(1) See footnote (1) on page 22-44.9.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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Issued: January 24, 2008

NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
2nd Revised Page 22-44.13
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.13

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services

(Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service

(Cont’d)
22.5.2.14@

1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission

upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007.

Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.14
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.14

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.14% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.13.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.15
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.15

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.14% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.13.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.16
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.16

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.14 % D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.13.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.17
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.17

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.14W D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.13.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.18
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.18

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.15% D)

1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission

upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and
Order No. 07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated
with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.19
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.19

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.15% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.18.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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2nd Revised Page 22-44.20
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.20

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.15% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.18.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.21

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.15% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.18.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 176 )
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Cancels 1lst Revised Page 22-44.22

ACCESS SERVICE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.15% D)

1) gee footnote (1) on page 22-44.18.
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lst Revised Page 22-44.2
Cancels Original Page 22-44.2

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 07-003 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 152 without its becoming effective.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 154 )
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22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Service (Cont’d)

22.6 Nevada Bell Wire Center Information

22.6.1 MSAs with Limited Service Relief

State

NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB
NB

Wire Center CLLI

EMPRNV11
INVGNV11
LCWDNV11
RENONVO02
RENONV12
RENONV13
RENONV14
RENONV15
SNVYNV11
SPRKNV11
SPRKNV12
STEDNV11
VERDNV11
WASONV11

MSA Name

RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO
RENO

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 43 )

1

Issued: May 29,

2003

Four AT&T Plaza,

Dallas,

Effective:

Texas 75202

June 13,

2003




